

JOAN LOPEZ

Clerk and Recorder

Elections Division

Administration Building 5334 South Prince Street Littleton, Colorado 80120 303-795-4511 arapahoevotes.gov

STATE OF COLORADO)
) SS. CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION
ARAPAHOE COUNTY

We, the canvass board of Arapahoe County, Colorado do hereby certify the Official Abstract of Votes Cast attached herein for the 2024 General Election held in Arapahoe County on the 5th of November 2024.

We the undersigned Canvass Board for the 2024 General Election, do hereby certify that:

- We have reconciled the number of ballots counted to the number of ballots cast
- We have reconciled the number of ballots cast in each precinct with the number of registered electors in each precinct
- We have reviewed and do hereby certify the results in the Official Abstract of Votes Cast

Witness our hands and seal this 26th of November 2024.

Joan Lopez, Arapahoe County Clerk and Recorder

Don Sheehan, Arapahoe County Republican Party Canyass Board Member

Jane Ringer, Arapahoe County Democratic Party
Canvass Board Member